
 
 
 BUSINESS OFFICE  (914) 277-2410 

CHRISTOPHER PLATANIA, ASST SUPERINTENDENT FOR BUSINESS AND OPERATIONS 
cplatania@somersschools.org  
 

Office Team: 
Mary Steinitz msteinitz@somersschools.org 
Catherine Sperry csperry@somersschools.org 
Roxana Ramos rramos@somersschools.org  
Ilva Lavery (Payroll) ilavery@somersschools.org   
Darleen McNerney (Payroll) dmcnerney@somersschools.org  

 
 

BOARD OF EDUCATION 
Nick Mancini, President 
Amanda Kandel, Vice President 
Dr. Ifay Chang, Trustee 
Heidi Cambareri, Trustee 
Chadwick Olsen, Trustee 
Dominick DeMartino, Truste 
Patrick Varbero, Trustee 
 

Contact 
boemembers@somersschools.org 
 

Nancy Corrado, District Clerk 
ncorrado@somersschools.org 
 

Barbara Sparacino, District Treasurer 
bsparacino@somersschools.org 
 

HUMAN RESOURCES  (914) 277-2430 
HARRY LEFEVRE, DIRECTOR OF HUMAN RESOURCES & STUDENT SERVICES (Interim) 
hlefevre@somersschools.org  
 

Office Team: 
Bettina Limongelli (Registrar) blimongelli@somersschools.org 
Cindy Smith csmith@somersschools.org 
Yadira Hodge yhodge@somersschools.org  

 

SPECIAL SERVICES  (914) 277-3777 
STACEY ELCONIN, DIRECTOR OF SPECIAL SERVICES 
selconin@somersschools.org 
 

Kim Morrissey, CSE/CPSE Chairperson kmorrissey@somersschools.org  
 
 

Office Team: 
Vanessa Arturi varturi@somersschools.org 
Dawn Della Camera ddellacamera@somersschools.org 
Anne-Marie Annunziato aannunziato@somersschools.org 
Alison Sprague asprague@somersschools.org 
 

 
SUPERINTENDENT 
Dr. Raymond H. Blanch 
PHONE:  914-277-2400, ext. 5100 
EMAIL: rblanch@somersschools.org  
 
OFFICE:  Nancy Corrado 
914-277-2403 
ncorrado@somersschools.org 
 
ADDRESS 
PO Box 620 
Lincolndale, NY  10540 
 
250 Route 202 
Somers, NY  10589 
 
 
COMMUNICATIONS/ 
PUBLIC RELATIONS 
Amanda Bergen 
abergen@somersschools.org  
 
 
SAFETY/SECURITY 
Daniel Corrado 
914-277-2400 ext. 3869 
dcorrado@somersschools.org 
 

LEARNING OFFICE (914) 277-2475 
CLAIRE COMERFORD, DIRECTOR OF LEARNING - SECONDARY 
ccomerford@somersschools.org  
 

ELIZABETH TURNER, DIRECTOR OF LEARNING – ELEMENTARY 
eturner@somersschools.org  

 
 

Office:  Kimberly Shaggura kshaggura@somersschools.org  
 

TECHNOLOGY (914) 277-2466 
KIMELYZ BLAU, DIRECTOR OF TECHNOLOGY kblau@somersschools.org  
 

Veronica McGrath, Database Mgr vmcgrath@somersschools.org  
Robyn Silverstein, Database Assistant  rsilverstein@somersschools.org  
 

Office:  Alexis Burke aburke@somersschools.org   
 

HELP DESK 
help@somersschools.org 
 

ATHLETICS (914) 248-7315 
MARC HATTEM, DIRECTOR OF ATHLETICS 
mhattem@somersschools.org  
 

Office:  Joan Tippett jtippett@somersschools.org  
 

BUILDING & GROUNDS (914) 277-4884 
CHRISTOPHER McCARTNEY, DIRECTOR OF FACILITIES 
cmccartney@somersschools.org  
 

Office:  Patricia Osborne posborne@somersschools.org  
 

FOOD SERVICE  (914) 248-6284 
JILL WEISMAN, DIRECTOR 
jweisman@somersschools.org  
 

TRANSPORTATION 
 

GERARD ESPOSITO, ASSISTANT SUPERVISOR 
gesposito@somersschools.org – 914-277-3180 
 

Office:  Jen Angevine jangevine@somersschools.org  
 

ROYAL COACH BUS GARAGE – 914-243-3032 
 
  

AT-A-GLANCE DIRECTORY 
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BUILDING PRINCIPALS 
 
PRIMROSE (Gr. K-2) 914-248-8888 
 
KATIE WINTER, PRINCIPAL  kwinter@somersschools.org  
MARGARET BENEDETTO, ASSISTANT PRINCIPAL mcbenedetto@somersschools.org  
 
Office Team: 
Ana Lopes alopes@somersschools.org  
Jill Dickinson jdickinson@somersschools.org 
Barbara Haggerty bhaggerty@somersschools.org 
Barbara Battaglia (Greeter) bbattaglia@somersschools.org  
 
SOMERS INTERMEDIATE SCHOOL (Gr. 3-5) 914-277-4344 
 
LINDA BELGER, PRINCIPAL  lbelger@somersschools.org 
DINA MILLER, ASSISTANT PRINCIPAL dmiller@somersschools.org  
 
Office Team: 
Helen Morvillo hmorvillo@somersschools.org 
Manuela Goncalves mgoncalves@somersschools.org 
Diane Kenny dkenny@somersschools.org  
 
SOMERS MIDDLE SCHOOL (Gr. 6-8) 914-277-3399 
 
JENNIFER MANGONE, PRINCIPAL  jmangone@somersschools.org 
CHRIS DICINTIO, INTERIM ASSISTANT PRINCIPAL cdicintio@somersschools.org  
 
Office Team: 
Kerri Ann Dugmore kdugmore@somersschools.org 
Cynthia Esposito cesposito@somersschools.org  
Gina Oriti goriti@somersschools.org 
Mariellen Coogan (Counseling Dept) mcoogan@somersschools.org  
 
SOMERS HIGH SCHOOL (Gr. 9-12) 914-248-8585 
 
MARK BAYER, PRINCIPAL  mbayer@somersschools.org 
PETER RODRIGUES, ASSISTANT PRINCIPAL  prodrigues@somersschools.org 
TARA KEARNS, ASSISTANT PRINCIPAL  tkearns@somersschools.org 
 
Office Team: 
Stacey DiPasquale sdipasquale@somersschools.org 
Besa Gashi bgashi@somersschools.org  
Theresa Pellegrino tpellegrino@somersschools.org  
 
GUIDANCE & COUNSELING (914) 248-8603 
PHILIP KAVANAGH, DIRECTOR OF SCHOOL COUNSELING 
pkavanagh@somersschools.org  
 
Office Team: 
Renee Cellio (Counseling Dept) rcellio@somersschools.org  
Teri Cominsky (Counseling Dept) tcominsky@somersschools.org 
Susan Gambelli (Counseling Dept) sgambelli@somersschools.org 
 
 
DIVERSITY, EQUITY, INCLUSION 
SUSAN GONZOWITZ, DEI COORDINATOR 
sgonzowitz@somersschools.org – 914-277-2400, ext. 5310 
 
 
 
 
 

 

mailto:kwinter@somersschools.org
mailto:mcbenedetto@somersschools.org
mailto:alopes@somersschools.org
mailto:jdickinson@somersschools.org
mailto:bhaggerty@somersschools.org
mailto:bbattaglia@somersschools.org
mailto:lbelger@somersschools.org
mailto:dmiller@somersschools.org
mailto:hmorvillo@somersschools.org
mailto:mgoncalves@somersschools.org
mailto:dkenny@somersschools.org
mailto:jmangone@somersschools.org
mailto:cdicintio@somersschools.org
mailto:kdugmore@somersschools.org
mailto:cesposito@somersschools.org
mailto:goriti@somersschools.org
mailto:mcoogan@somersschools.org
mailto:mbayer@somersschools.org
mailto:prodrigues@somersschools.org
mailto:tkearns@somersschools.org
mailto:sdipasquale@somersschools.org
mailto:bgashi@somersschools.org
mailto:tpellegrino@somersschools.org
mailto:pkavanagh@somersschools.org
mailto:rcellio@somersschools.org
mailto:tcominsky@somersschools.org
mailto:sgambelli@somersschools.org
mailto:sgonzowitz@somersschools.org

	BUSINESS OFFICE  (914) 277-2410
	HUMAN RESOURCES  (914) 277-2430
	BOARD OF EDUCATION
	SPECIAL SERVICES  (914) 277-3777
	LEARNING OFFICE (914) 277-2475
	SUPERINTENDENT
	TECHNOLOGY (914) 277-2466
	ADDRESS
	ATHLETICS (914) 248-7315
	COMMUNICATIONS/
	PUBLIC RELATIONS
	BUILDING & GROUNDS (914) 277-4884
	FOOD SERVICE  (914) 248-6284
	TRANSPORTATION
	GUIDANCE & COUNSELING (914) 248-8603
	DIVERSITY, EQUITY, INCLUSION

